

Kids History Day 2024

Get your sleuth hat on as we become Jr. History Detectives looking to solve a "history mystery". We will be doing crafts and activities, as well as, outings that will bring our theme to life. Activities will include touring an historic home, museum exhibits with scavenger hunts, visiting downtown locations and more.

Kid's History Day is designed for elementary and middle school students, ages 7-13. We create our programs with something for every age splitting the group at some points to provide at least two different age-appropriate activities.

We will provide snacks and all of the supplies for the day. All children must bring:

- A cold lunch
- A water bottle
- Weather appropriate clothes
- Sturdy shoes

Children can be dropped off at the Woodson History Center (410 McIndoe St.) starting at 9am. All children must arrive before 9:15am. Lunch will happen at approximately 12pm, so make sure kids have eaten a solid breakfast. We will finish our day at 3pm and all children must be picked up at the Woodson History Center before 3:30pm.

To sign up, please fill out the attached form and return to the Marathon County Historical Society (410 McIndoe St. Wausau, WI 54403) with the fee of \$10/child. Forms and fees must be received by Friday, Aug 16th to guarantee a spot, as space is limited to 25 participants. For more information, please contact the Marathon County Historical Society at (715) 842-5750, visit our website <u>www.marathoncountyhistory.org</u> or Facebook page.



Kids History Day 2024

Name(s) of Child(ren)	Age/Grade in fall:/
	/
Primary Contact	
Parent(s)	
Address:	
Phone:	Alternate phone:
E-mail:	
Secondary Contact (In case of eme	ergency)
Name:	Relationship to child:
Phone:	Alternate phone:
Do your child(ren) have any allergi	es, health issues, or medications we should know about?
personal property or for injury oc	ociety assumes no liability for loss or damage to child's curring during Kids History Day activities. I hereby give my are or treatment to be given in the event I cannot be
Signature:	Date:
Marathon County Historical Socie	e child(ren) named above, I consent to allowing the ty the right to use his/her/their photo(s) in any reasonable otional materials, newspaper, television, radio, MCHS lays.
Signature:	Date: